
ANNUAL PLAN- SUMMARY 

Date/ Period Event/ Particulars 

1st  April – 13th April 
RAMADAN BREAK 
(World Health Day, 7th Apr) 

14th April, Sunday New Academic year (2024-25) begins 

22nd April, Monday Earth Day 

12th May, Sunday Mother’s Day 

8th June, Saturday PTM  

16th June – 22nd June 
Hajj Break 
(Father’s Day- 16th June) 

23rd June, Sunday School reopens after Hajj vacation 

23rd June- 4th July 
(10 working days) 

Regular school  

7th July- 30th August Summer vacation 

31st August, Saturday School reopens after Summer vacation- For staff 

1st September, Sunday School reopens after Summer vacation- For students 

23rd September, Monday Saudi National Day Holiday 

1st October, Tuesday 

Online Registration begins for 2025-26 

Gr 7-10 IGCSE: term 1 Exams begin 

3rd October, Thursday 

Term 1 Exams begin: 

 Gr 3-6 IGCSE 

 Gr 6-8 CBSE 

 Gr 11 & 12 CBSE  

6th October, Sunday 
Term 1 Exams begin: 
Nursery- Gr. 5 

17th October, Thursday Term 1 exams end 
 

 



TERM 2 

Date/ Period Event/ Particulars 

20th October, Sunday Term 2 begins 

31st October, Thursday Diwali Holiday, tentative 

7th November, Thursday Term 1 Result Day 

23rd November, Saturday PTM- Term 2 

22nd Dec – 4th Jan Winter vacation 

5th Jan, Sunday School reopens after Winter vacation 

1st February, Saturday Placement Test, tentative 

5th February, Wednesday Gr 9 CBSE: Final Exams begin 

11th – 25th February Gr 8 CBSE, Final Exams begin 

16th – 6th March  7-9 IGCSE, Final Exams begin 

20th February, Thursday 6 & 7 CBSE, 3-8 IGCSE, Final Exams begin 

22nd Feb, Saturday Saudi Founding day 

23rd Feb, Sunday Saudi Founding day, tentative 

24th February- 6th March Nursery to Gr. 5, Final Exams begin 

27th February, Thursday Ramadan Begins 

6th March , Thursday 
Term 2 Exams end 
Results- Grade 9 CBSE 

12th March, Wednesday New Academic year begins for Grade 10 CBSE 

17th March, Monday Result Day, Term 2 

18th & 19th March Planning & Preparation, New Academic year 2025-26 

20th March, Thursday Extended weekend 



23rd March, Sunday-  
5th April, Saturday 

Ramadan Vacation 

6th April, Sunday New Academic Year 2025-26 begins 
 


